Facility

CARVER

Main Building

Gym

Classrooms Behind Gym (window units)

Central Office
Rooftop Units
Superintendent's Offices

CHURCH STREET ELEMENTARY
Auditorium

Front Hall

Back Hall

Media Center

Activity Building

Hancock Leadership Center
Rooftop Units

JOYNER ELEMENTARY
Front Hall

West Wing

Media Center

Cafeteria

Activity Building

2008 Addition

KING

Old Science Lab and Cafeteria Building
Media Center

South Wing

North Wing

Gym

LAWHON

A Building Cooling

B Building Cooling

Boiler Heat at A, B, and C Buildings
C Building Cooling

Cafeteria

D Building

E Building Gym

TPSD HVAC Equipment Log

F Building warranty labeled as "Pre-K Bldg" (beside gym)

Age

2001
2009
N/A

2009

2000
2001
2002
1992
2008

1992

1998
2000
2000
2000
1992
2008

1992
1992
1992
1992
1998

1992
1992
2007
1992
1992
1998
2012
1997



TPSD HVAC Equipment Log

LAWNDALE
Entire Campus

MILAM

Boilers Heating entire campus

Milam Addition at Jefferson/Gloster "Annex"
Milam Gym

Milam '81 Bldg (office/café blsg)

Milam Robins St Wing (window units)
Auditorium Wing First Floor

Auditorium Wing Second Floor (window units)

PARKWAY ELEMENTARY
Original Campus
K Wing Addition

PIERCE STREET

Cafeteria/Kitchen

Front Hall

Back Hall

2008 Addition

Activity Building

Media Center

Kindergarten Addition (2 classrooms)

RANKIN

Main Building (both floors) and Annex
2008 Annex Addition

Technology Building

Activity Building

THOMAS STREET
Cafeteria/Kitchen

Front Hall

Back Hall

2008 Addition

Activity Building

Media Center

Kindergarten Addition (6 classrooms)

TUPELO HIGH SCHOOL
A Building
B Building
C Building
D Building

2000

2007
1998
N/A
1996

1999
N/A

2000
2008

2000
2001
2002
2008
2003/2008
1992
1992

2000
2008
1997
1992

2000
2001
2002
2008
1992
2009
1992

1992

1992

2009
2011, 2012



TPSD HVAC Equipment Log

E Building

F Building

G Building

H Building one story
H Bulidng two story
| Building Orginal

| Building Addition

J Building

M Building (Media)
N Building (PAC)
Softball Concession Stand

TUPELO MIDDLE SCHOOL

TMS Main Bldg

TMS Rubber Gym (classroom has window unit)
TMS Civic Auditorium

TMS Main (wood floor) Gym

TMS Science Annex

TMS Round Building

TMS Eight Classroom Addition (Science, CR)
TMS Technology Building

Café/Commons and Fine Arts

Transploreum

Fillmore
Main Building

2008
N/A
20009, 2012
2011
2001
1992
2001
1994
2001
2001
2007

2004
N/A
1999
N/A
1988
2004
2001
1994
2006
2004

2006



