TPSD HVAC Equipment Log

Facility CARVER	Age
Main Building	2001
Gym	2009
Classrooms Behind Gym (window units)	N/A
Central Office	
Rooftop Units	
Superintendent's Offices	2009
CHURCH STREET ELEMENTARY	
Auditorium	2000
Front Hall	2001
Back Hall	2002
Media Center	1992
Activity Building	2008
Hancock Leadership Center	
Rooftop Units	1992
JOYNER ELEMENTARY	
Front Hall	1998
West Wing	2000
Media Center	2000
Cafeteria	2000
Activity Building	1992
2008 Addition	2008
KING	
Old Science Lab and Cafeteria Building	1992
Media Center	1992
South Wing	1992
North Wing	1992
Gym	1998
LAWHON	
A Building Cooling	1992
B Building Cooling	1992
Boiler Heat at A, B, and C Buildings	2007
C Building Cooling	1992
Cafeteria	1992
D Building	1998
E Building Gym	2012
F Building warranty labeled as "Pre-K Bldg" (beside gym)	1997

TPSD HVAC Equipment Log

LAWNDALE Entire Campus	2000
MILAM Boilers Heating entire campus Milam Addition at Jefferson/Gloster "Annex" Milam Gym Milam '81 Bldg (office/café blsg) Milam Robins St Wing (window units) Auditorium Wing First Floor Auditorium Wing Second Floor (window units)	2007 1998 N/A 1996 1999 N/A
PARKWAY ELEMENTARY Original Campus K Wing Addition	2000 2008
PIERCE STREET Cafeteria/Kitchen Front Hall Back Hall 2008 Addition Activity Building Media Center Kindergarten Addition (2 classrooms) RANKIN Main Building (both floors) and Annex 2008 Annex Addition Technology Building Activity Building	2000 2001 2002 2008 2003/2008 1992 1992 2000 2008 1997 1992
THOMAS STREET Cafeteria/Kitchen Front Hall Back Hall 2008 Addition Activity Building Media Center Kindergarten Addition (6 classrooms)	2000 2001 2002 2008 1992 2009 1992
TUPELO HIGH SCHOOL A Building B Building C Building D Building	1992 1992 2009 2011, 2012

TPSD HVAC Equipment Log

E Building	2008
F Building	N/A
G Building	2009, 2012
H Building one story	2011
H Bulidng two story	2001
l Building Orginal	1992
I Building Addition	2001
J Building	1994
M Building (Media)	2001
N Building (PAC)	2001
Softball Concession Stand	2007
TUPELO MIDDLE SCHOOL	
TMS Main Bldg	2004
TMS Rubber Gym (classroom has window unit)	N/A
TMS Civic Auditorium	1999
TMS Main (wood floor) Gym	N/A
TMS Science Annex	1988
TMS Round Building	2004
TMS Eight Classroom Addition (Science, CR)	2001
TMS Technology Building	1994
Café/Commons and Fine Arts	2006
Transploreum	2004
Fillmore	
Main Building	2006
wan bunding	2006